501787552 01/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alan M. Greenburg	11/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12643415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405 Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: theresa.oldfield@dinsmore.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL, LLP

Address Line 1: FIFTH THIRD CENTER, ONE SOUTH MAIN ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROP 0052 PA/37554.73
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew A. Molloy

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_of_Alan_Greenburg#page1.tif source=Assignment_of_Alan_Greenburg#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027539 FRAME: 0947

OP \$40.00 12643415

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. ROP 0052 PA/37554.73		
Thi	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
Ø	United States of America rights, title a	nd interest in the invention		
Ø	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	invention		
Ø	United States Patent Application Seria	l No. <u>12/643,415</u>		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:Decembe	er 21, 2009	
	United States Provisional Patent Appli	cation Serial No		
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Application	n Serial No	and the state of t	
	Other (specify)			
Title	e of the Invention			
MANAGEMENT METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPLEMENTATION, EXECUTION, DATA COLLECTION, AND DATA ANALYSIS OF A STRUCTURED COLLECTION PROCEDURE WHICH RUNS ON A COLLECTION DEVICE				
Inve	ntors (assignors) Name	Addre	700	
Alan	M. Greenburg	9319 Powderhorn Lane, Indianapolis, IN	1	
			10 to	
Assignee				
	Name	Addre	255	
Roch	e Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	9115 Hague Road Indianapolis, IN 46250		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

ROP 0052 PA/37554.73

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures		
WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>22</u> day of <u>Nove</u>	aber 2011	
	After De France Curage	
Marie and American American	Alan M. Greenburg	
STATE OF Indiana	- The second of	
COUNTY OF Haron	j	
error and are		
On this the 22nd day of November, 2	2011, before me Wit la Diches	_, the undersigned
Notary Public, personally appeared Alan M. Greenbu	irg,	
personally known to me		
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence		
	a di a middina imademana and analyza analanjarah da yana dia	t leablachtem arcantal
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to	o ine wanin instrument, and acknowledged to me ind	i ne/sne/incy executeu
the same for purposes therein stated.		estantillitim,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Miles	WARLA DIOROGA
vv 21142555 may muma and official scal.		***ONINISSION
	Notary Public	Town Ash Ship in the
My Commission Expires:	140000 H SECTION ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF	o i
172y Commission Maper es.		NOTARY SEAL 🙏 🗒
Min 11 2015		Maron Call State
		O WALL STATE OF THE STATE OF TH

PATENT REEL: 027539 FRAME: 0949

RECORDED: 01/17/2012